Conference Venue

The conference will be hosted in Karolyi Castle
in the picturesque village of Fehérvarcsurgo
between the towns of Mér and Székesfehérvar
around 75 km west of Budapest, Hungary. The
venue is located around 170 km south-east of
Vienna, Austria.

Nearest railway station in Bodajk, 2km from the
venue. Frequent bus connection to
Fehérvarcsurgd is available.

Bus from Gyér with change in M6r or from
Budapest with change in Székesfehérvar to
Fehérvarcsurgo is available. Total journey time
from Gy6r or Budapest is around 2 hours.

Source: www.karolyi.org.hu

Address:
Karolyi Castle, Petéfi utca 2
8052 Fehérvarcsurgd, Hungary

To plan your route to Fehérvarcsurgo please

use:
http://ujmenetrend.cdata.hu/uj_menetrend/en/index.php
(for buses)

http://reiseauskunft.bahn.de

(for trains to Mér or Bodajk).

Conference Proceedings

The accepted papers will be printed in the con-
ference proceedings and published in
“Berichte des Instituts Verkehr und Raum”
(ISSN 1868-8586) and online.

Contact

Dipl.-Geogr. Attila Littmerding &

Dipl.-Geogr. Jorn Berding

Transport and Spatial Planning Institute of the
University of Applied Sciences Erfurt
Altonaer Str. 25 - 99085 Erfurt - Germany

www.verkehr-und-raum.de

attila.luettmerding@fh-erfurt.de
joern.berding@fh-erfurt.de

phone: +49 /361 /6700 - 396
fax: +49 /361 /6700 - 757

Please do not hesitate to contact us regarding
venue, agenda, accommodation, travel, etc.

r' T iND Raum () SENTRAL L
der Fachhochschule Erfurt ) EO!-_’""BQ_,EE DEVELOPMENT FUND

x

»  EUROPEAN
o RURAL
FUTURES

15t EURUFU Scientific Conference:

Transport and Mobility
in Rural Areas

in the context of demographic change

Invitation & Programme
14™ May 2013, Fehérvarcsurgé, Hungary

) S er Miictertur £ _

! $ Gy W Thirringer Ministerium fur FRE|STAAT .‘:i;
o4 ECONOMIC PLANNING Bau, Landentwicklung R =

KDRFU, und Verkehr THURINGEN &




Motivation

The Transport and Spatial Planning Institute of
the University of Applied Sciences Erfurt wel-
comes you to the 1°! Scientific Conference in
the framework of the EU Central Europe project
EURURU (European Rural Futures).

EURUFU explores new opportunities for rural
areas in the context of demographic change
and focuses on the topics of social and health
care; education; local economy and job oppor-
tunities; as well as transport and mobility.

The conference aims at presenting new ap-
proaches and findings on dealing with transport
and mobility in rural areas in Europe against the
background of demographic change. This in-
cludes regional solutions and good practises in
public and sustainable transport.

Conference Programme

Tuesday, 14" May 2013
13:00 - 14:00 Lunch
13:30 - 14:00 Registration

14:00 Welcome by Prof. Matthias Gather,
Transport and Spatial Planning Institute of the
University of Applied Sciences Erfurt (DE)

14:10 Marie Huyghe, Polytech'Tours (FR)
Which clues for more sustainable and
less car-dependent mobilities in rural
areas?

14:35 Prof. Georg Hauger, Monika Wanjek,
TU Wien (AT)

Community Based Transportation Sys-
tem — A Pilot Project in Austria

15:00 Dr. Martin Schiefelbusch, nexus (DE)
Bilirgerbus - the (potential) role of civil
society in securing mobility for low-
density areas

15:25 Catherine Didier-Févre, Paris Ouest
Nanterre La Défense (FR)

Young commuters in the peri-urban en-
vironment: Are they specific users of
public transportation?

15:50 Coffee Break

Conference Programme

Tuesday, 14™ May 2013

16:10 Dr. Paulo Rui Anciaes (UK)
Rethinking the Death of the Railway in
the Portuguese Countryside

16:35 Mark Hary, Dr. Tibor Princz-Jakovics,
Budapest University of Technology and Eco-
nomics (HU)

Economic Rationalization of Regional
Railways

17:00 Prof. Vlastimil Melichar, Jindfrich
Sedivy, University of Pardubice (CZ)

Public transport in the rural areas of the
Pilsen Region

17:25 -18:00 Discussion between scientists,
EURUFU project partners and regional repre-
sentatives

19:30 Dinnerin Moér



